
BEGINNERS /310

Plaats Naam geleider Fed. Nr Naam hond Punten Tijd
1 Sea Jay Eduwaare 4823 Thor 308 3,00
2 Dominiek de Schinkel 4828 Briek 306 3,95
3 Micheline De Boeck 4746 Kayne 304 3,70
4 Sofie Reynaert 4810 Bono 304 3,95
5 Godelieve Dieltjens 4469 Dina 301 5,08
6 Hedwig Franceus 4847 Usha 299 4,10
7 Magali Van Yperen 4879 Lilo 297 3,37
8 Joachim Heyvaert 4761 Snow 296 4,65
9 Vicky Van Eester 4874 Unica 294 3,85
10 Ayla Geirnaert 4795 Trix 292 4,50
11 Micheline De Boeck 4747 Venga 291 3,44
12 Veronique Pardaen 4734 Vito 291 11,12
13 Joni Tubbax 4743 Toby 290 4,04
14 Wendy Teck IA15 Mercy 277 5,10
15 Eliza Gheerardyns 4876 Finley 264 3,30
16 Thierry De Win 4849 Ares 247 29,60
17 Julien Van Den Broeck IA33 Kenna 244 13,62
18 Patrick Vernaet 4759 P'Daddy 226 4,40
19 Tina Hoof 4703 Frostie 216 7,88
20 Francois Moens 4846 Tyco 215 3,40
21 Godelieve De Keyzer 4708 Loena 198 8,10

GEVORDERDEN /350

Plaats Naam geleider Fed. Nr Naam hond Punten Tijd
1 Marina Nauwelaers 4811 Seniorita 346 7,75
2 Dylan Vandenberghe 4621 Bailey 342 8,67
3 Joni Tubbax 4682 Roxy 328 8,49
4 Els Cuvelier 4620 Sky 313 3,33
5 Orane Collewaert 4581 Qwispel 296 7,03
6 Sofie Schiettecatte 4639 Baileys 256 8,85
7 Elissia Criel 4643 Poca 246 4,70
8 Kathy Bauwens 4647 Lola 242 6,20

EREKLASSE /350

Plaats Naam geleider Fed. Nr Naam hond Punten Tijd
1 Marina Nauwelaers 4460 Oriana 320 6,70
2 Nick Vantroyen 4591 Gini 320 7,25
3 Didier Luca 4624 Zora 292 8,93
4 Dominiek de Schinkel 4331 Noor 279 7,60
5 Jacky Pauwels 4797 Pluto 264 9,62

3/04/2022 Hallaarse Herdershondenclub



BEGINNERS /310

Plaats Naam geleider Fed. Nr Naam hond Punten Tijd
1 Dominiek de Schinkel 4828 Briek 309 6,50
2 Micheline De Boeck 4747 Venga 308 7,00
3 Micheline De Boeck 4746 Kayne 305 9,10
4 Joni Tubbax 4743 Toby 301 7,50
5 Sofie Reynaert 4810 Bono 299 7,20
6 Vicky Van Eester 4874 Unica 297 6,40
7 Veronique Pardaen 4734 Vito 297 16,30
8 Ayla Geirnaert 4795 Trix 296 5,75
9 Joachim Heyvaert 4761 Snow 294 7,45
10 Hedwig Franceus 4847 Usha 293 8,55
11 Wendy Teck 4885 Mercy 292 8,46
12 Jean-Pierre Kielemoes 4860 Balou 271 11,00
13 Ronny Meulenyzer 4858 Nala 269 12,50
14 Magali Van Yperen 4879 Lilo 267 6,20
15 Tina Hoof 4703 Frostie 264 6,40
16 Martine Van Asbrouck 4859 Simba 262 20,95
17 Sylvie Vleminck 4822 Chelsea 250 6,40
18 Chantal Van Den Boogaardt 4583 Legend 224 4,40
19 Thierry De Win 4849 Ares 193 30,00
20 Godelieve De Keyzer 4708 Loena 188 34,00

GEVORDERDEN /350

Plaats Naam geleider Fed. Nr Naam hond Punten Tijd
1 Kenneth Coulier 4742 West 336 6
2 Joni Tubbax 4682 Roxy 330 7,95
3 Dylan Vandenberghe 4740 Bailey 324 16,08
4 Melissa Callewaert 4662 Bo 322 6,05
5 Marina Nauwelaers 4811 Seniorita 308 8,18
6 Sofie Schiettecatte 4639 Baileys 306 12,08
7 Orane Collewaert 4581 Qwispel 300 7,88
8 Els Cuvelier 4620 Sky 290 6,34
9 Elissia Criel 4643 Poca 270 5,36
10 Lieve Dupont 4704 Rimo 236 9,29

EREKLASSE /350

Plaats Naam geleider Fed. Nr Naam hond Punten Tijd
1 Marina Nauwelaers 4460 Oriana 324 7,22
2 Dominiek de Schinkel 4331 Noor 320 10,65

15/05/2022 HvARTS Vrasene



3 Jacky Pauwels 4797 Pluto 266 9,92
4 Didier Luca 4624 Zora 248 12,86

BEGINNERS /310

Plaats Naam geleider Fed. Nr Naam hond Punten Tijd
1 Micheline De Boeck 4747 Venga 305 46,50
2 Micheline De Boeck 4746 Kayne 300 50,84
3 Veronique Pardaen 4734 Vito 294 52,15
4 Hedwig Franceus 4847 Usha 292 48,53
5 Tina Hoof 4703 Frostie 277 57,85
6 Joni Tubbax 4743 Toby 273 42,25
7 Joachim Heyvaert 4761 Snow 271 53,25
8 Sylvie Vleminck 4822 Chelsea 269 1'07,16
9 Godelieve De Keyzer 4708 Loena 266 53,38
10 Francois Moens 4846 Tyco 260 59,50
11 Jean-Pierre Kielemoes 4860 Balou 258 1'11:00
12 Martine Van Asbrouck 4859 Simba 256 1'15,04
13 Chantal Van Den Boogaardt 4583 Legend 255 41,75

GEVORDERDEN /350

Plaats Naam geleider Fed. Nr Naam hond Punten Tijd
1 Marina Nauwelaers 4811 Seniorita 337 1'20,41
2 Joni Tubbax 4682 Roxy 312 1'18,93
3 Orane Collewaert 4581 Qwispel 311 1'47,72
4 Sofie Schiettecatte 4639 Baileys 294 1'57,00
5 Dominiek de Schinkel 4828 Briek 280 1'30,81
6 Lieve Dupont 4704 Rimo 262 1'43,22

EREKLASSE /350

Plaats Naam geleider Fed. Nr Naam hond Punten Tijd
1 Dominiek de Schinkel 4331 Noor 288 2'40,68
2 Marina Nauwelaers 4460 Oriana 234 2'10,15

BEGINNERS /310

Plaats Naam geleider Fed. Nr Naam hond Punten Tijd

5/06/2022 D-V-H-Kortrijk

26/05/2022 St Bavo Herentals



1 Joni Tubbax 4743 Toby 306 4,12
2 Sea Jay Eduwaare 4823 Thor 302 2,12
3 Sofie Reynaert 4810 Bono 301 3,19
4 Joachim Heyvaert 4761 Snow 298 3,72
5 Ayla Geirnaert 4795 Trix 297 3,25
6 Chelsea Janssens 4796 Odin 294 4,38
7 Eliza Gheerardyns 4876 Finley 293 2,72
8 Magali Van Yperen 4879 Lilo 292 2,28
9 Hedwig Franceus 4847 Usha 292 3,71
10 Veronique Pardaen 4734 Vito 285 4,45
11 Ronny Meulenyzer 4858 Nala 277 5,35
12 Wendy Teck 4885 Mercy 276 8,12
13 Vicky Van Eester 4874 Unica 275 2,82
14 Thierry De Win 4849 Ares 272 4,30
15 Martine Van Asbrouck 4859 Simba 262 12,68
16 Bryan Castelein 5 Yara 260 2,44
17 Sylvie Vleminck 4822 Chelsea 259 6,47
18 Jean-Pierre Kielemoes 4860 Balou 255 7,18

GEVORDERDEN /350

Plaats Naam geleider Fed. Nr Naam hond Punten Tijd
1 Joni Tubbax 4682 Roxy 327 5,93
2 Sofie Schiettecatte 4639 Baileys 323 8,50
3 Dominiek de Schinkel 4828 Briek 310 4,00
4 Orane Collewaert 4581 Qwispel 308 4,72
5 Dylan Vandenberghe 4621 Bailey 304 11,22
6 Elissia Criel 4643 Poca 302 4,31
7 Els Cuvelier 4620 Sky 283 5,69
8 Lieve Dupont 4704 Rimo 188 30,00

EREKLASSE /350

Plaats Naam geleider Fed. Nr Naam hond Punten Tijd
1 Nick Vantroyen 4591 Gini 279 8,94
2 Jacky Pauwels 4797 Pluto 278 8,90
3 Dominiek de Schinkel 4331 Noor 257 20,06
4 Didier Luca 4624 Zora 250 14,98

BEGINNERS /310

Plaats Naam geleider Fed. Nr Naam hond Punten Tijd
1 Micheline De Boeck 4747 Venga 309 23,03

12/06/2022 Woefwijs Belsele



2 Joni Tubbax 4743 Toby 305 15,72
3 Vicky Van Eester 4874 Unica 303 21,53
4 Ayla Geirnaert 4795 Trix 301 18,17
5 Sea Jay Eduwaare 4823 Thor 300 17,85
6 Sofie Reynaert 4810 Bono 300 31,59
7 Micheline De Boeck 4746 Kayne 298 16,47
8 Danny Van Eyck IA03 Tara 293 20
9 Magali Van Yperen 4879 Lilo 292 16,34
10 Veronique Pardaen 4734 Vito 288 35
11 Tina Hoof 4703 Frostie 287 35,03
12 Monique Van Steelandt 4894 Mirna 281 35
13 Martine Van Asbrouck 4859 Simba 272 29,09
14 Hedwig Franceus 4847 Usha 269 60
15 Orane Collewaert 4582 Oona 266 30
16 Jean-Pierre Kielemoes 4860 Balou 259 60
17 Godelieve De Keyzer 4708 Loena 251 11,88
18 Thierry De Win 4849 Ares 233 60
19 Ronny Meulenyzer 4858 Nala 225 60

GEVORDERDEN /350

Plaats Naam geleider Fed. Nr Naam hond Punten Tijd
1 Dominiek de Schinkel 4828 Briek 344 17,34
2 Marina Nauwelaers 4811 Seniorita 336 60
3 Orane Collewaert 4581 Qwispel 328 33,41
4 Joni Tubbax 4682 Roxy 327 56
5 Sofie Schiettecatte 4639 Baileys 286 57,4
6 Kathy Bauwens 4647 Lola 278 56,94
7 Elissia Criel 4643 Poca 255 17,57

EREKLASSE /350

Plaats Naam geleider Fed. Nr Naam hond Punten Tijd
1 Marina Nauwelaers 4460 Oriana 311 60
2 Nick Vantroyen 4591 Gini 292 18,72
3 Jacky Pauwels 4797 Pluto 292 60
4 Dominiek de Schinkel 4331 Noor 279 44,03
5 Didier Luca 4624 Zora 249 60

BEGINNERS /310

Plaats Naam geleider Fed. Nr Naam hond Punten Tijd
1 Micheline De Boeck 4747 Venga 308 9,56
2 Sea Jay Eduwaare 4823 Thor 308 13,69
3 Ayla Geirnaert 4795 Trix 307 11,07
4 Micheline De Boeck 4746 Kayne 305 9,47
5 Sofie Schiettecatte 4640 Dino 304 16,25
6 Veronique Pardaen 4734 Vito 300 11,72

3/07/2022 Trouwe Waakhond Eeklo



7 Joni Tubbax 4743 Toby 300 12,28
8 Chelsea Janssens 4796 Odin 300 13,81
9 Joachim Heyvaert 4761 Snow 300 16,9
10 Vicky Van Eester 4874 Unica 299 10,4
11 Bryan Castelein 4907 Yara 292 11,95
12 Magali Van Yperen 4879 Lilo 290 17,09
13 Hedwig Franceus 4847 Usha 288 17,41
14 Eliza Gheerardyns 4876 Finley 287 11,22
15 Joachim Heyvaert 4903 Xena 286 14,72
16 Tina Hoof 4703 Frostie 271 16,13
17 Thierry De Win 4849 Ares 258 20,85
18 Godelieve De Keyzer 4708 Loena 255 32,31
19 Martine Van Asbrouck 4859 Simba 251 14,41
20 Jean-Pierre Kielemoes 4860 Balou 249 16,25
21 Gaia Poppe 4864 Magnus 245 13,06
22 Ronny Meulenyzer 4858 Nala 239 60

GEVORDERDEN /350

Plaats Naam geleider Fed. Nr Naam hond Punten Tijd
1 Marina Nauwelaers 4811 Seniorita 344 1,09
2 Joni Tubbax 4682 Roxy 340 0,425
3 Kenneth Coulier 4742 West 336 1,22
4 Dominiek de Schinkel 4828 Briek 331 1,08
5 Sofie Schiettecatte 4639 Baileys 326 0,4843
6 Orane Collewaert 4581 Qwispel 316 0,33
7 Melissa Callewaert 4662 Bo 304 1,24
8 Kathy Bauwens 4647 Lola 253 1,45

EREKLASSE /350

Plaats Naam geleider Fed. Nr Naam hond Punten Tijd
1 Marina Nauwelaers 4460 Oriana 335 0,5468
2 Nick Vantroyen 4591 Gini 328 1,1
3 Didier Luca 4624 Zorah 326 1,02
4 Jacky Pauwels 4797 Pluto 301 1,04
5 Dominiek de Schinkel 4331 Noor 248 1,43

BEGINNERS /310

Plaats Naam geleider Fed. Nr Naam hond Punten Tijd
1 Micheline De Boeck 4747 Venga 302 4,59
2 Joachim Heyvaert 4761 Snow 298 4,13
3 Ayla Geirnaert 4795 Trix 292 4,94
4 Veronique Pardaen 4734 Vito 290 11,35
5 Joni Tubbax 4743 Toby 286 4,25
6 Vicky Van Eester 4874 Unica 275 4,41
7 Godelieve Dieltjens 4469 Dina 273 9,59

10/07/2022 Hallaarse Herdershondenclub



8 Francois Moens 4846 Tyco 271 4,57
9 Martine Richard 4906 Hera 268 5,69
10 Micheline De Boeck 4746 Kayne 267 3,94
11 Joachim Heyvaert 4903 Xena 262 4,97
12 Tina Hoof 4703 Frostie 255 5,1
13 Laura Janssens 4905 Hati 250 60
14 Thierry De Win 4849 Ares 234 5,06
15 Godelieve De Keyzer 4708 Loena 205 9,22

GEVORDERDEN /350

Plaats Naam geleider Fed. Nr Naam hond Punten Tijd
1 Marina Nauwelaers 4811 Seniorita 332 6,93
2 Joni Tubbax 4682 Roxy 330 6,23
3 Sofie Schiettecatte 4639 Baileys 328 7,53
4 Dominiek de Schinkel 4828 Briek 279 4,91
5 Orane Collewaert 4581 Qwispel 258 6,03

EREKLASSE /350

Plaats Naam geleider Fed. Nr Naam hond Punten Tijd
1 Marina Nauwelaers 4460 Oriana 306 4,69
2 Dominiek de Schinkel 4331 Noor 294 6,66
3 Didier Luca 4624 Zorah 280 9,06
4 Nick Vantroyen 4591 Gini 265 9,41
5 Jacky Pauwels 4797 Pluto 252 7,04

BEGINNERS /310

Plaats Naam geleider Fed. Nr Naam hond Punten Tijd
1 Micheline De Boeck 4747 Venga 308 4,07
2 Micheline De Boeck 4746 Kayne 302 4,34
3 Sofie Schiettecatte 4640 Dino 301 5,60
4 Vicky Van Eester 4874 Unica 296 5,22
5 Hedwig Franceus 4847 Usha 293 9,81
6 Martine Richard 4906 Hera 292 4,69
7 Bryan Castelein 4907 Yara 289 3,49
8 Joachim Heyvaert 4761 Snow 287 4,69
9 Tina Hoof 4703 Frostie 286 3,91
10 Magali Van Yperen 4879 Lilo 285 4,47
11 Eliza Gheerardyns 4876 Finley 280 4,25
12 Joachim Heyvaert 4903 Xena 280 9,34
13 Chelsea Janssens 4796 Odin 276 6,40
14 Gaia Poppe 4864 Magnus 275 5,25
15 Laura Janssens 4905 Hati 275 8,69
16 Ayla Geirnaert 4795 Trix 266 5,25
17 Godelieve De Keyzer 4708 Loena 239 6,94

4/09/2022 Trouwe Waakhond Eeklo



18 Thierry De Win 4849 Ares 232 6,09

GEVORDERDEN /350

Plaats Naam geleider Fed. Nr Naam hond Punten Tijd
1 Joni Tubbax 4682 Roxy 332 7,66
2 Orane Collewaert 4581 Qwispel 326 0,00
3 Marina Nauwelaers 4811 Seniorita 320 5,11
4 Elissia Criel 4643 Poca 314 4,42
5 Veronique Pardaen 4734 Vito 306 9,19
6 Kathy Bauwens 4647 Lola 292 13,61
7 Dominiek de Schinkel 4828 Briek 290 4,67
8 Lieve Dupont 4704 Rimo 288 7,32
9 Sofie Schiettecatte 4639 Baileys 226 7,19

EREKLASSE /350

Plaats Naam geleider Fed. Nr Naam hond Punten Tijd
1 Nick Vantroyen 4591 Gini 320 9,20
2 Marina Nauwelaers 4460 Oriana 297 6,35
3 Jacky Pauwels 4797 Pluto 296 13,99
4 Didier Luca 4624 Zorah 289 23,65

BEGINNERS /310

Plaats Naam geleider Fed. Nr Naam hond Punten Tijd
1 Joachim Heyvaert 4761 Snow 302 10,29
2 Ayla Geirnaert 4795 Trix 300 5,25
3 Micheline De Boeck 4747 Venga 300 9,43
4 Sofie Schiettecatte 4640 Dino 300 9,73
5 Micheline De Boeck 4746 Kayne 296 4,13
6 Hedwig Franceus 4846 Usha 287 12,34
7 Eliza Gheerardyns 4876 Finley 285 4,75
8 Tina Hoof 4703 Frostie 278 3,78
9 Luc Van Snick 4916 Rocky 276 14,1
10 Joachim Heyvaert 4903 Xena 271 9,83
11 Vicky Van Eester 4874 Unica 270 4,44
12 Chelsea Janssens 4796 Odin 264 4,5
13 Martine Van Asbrouck 4859 Simba 257 11,22
14 Thierry De Win 4849 Ares 256 9,16
15 Ronny Meulenyzer 4858 Nala 247 6,44
16 Gaia Poppe 4864 Magnus 242 8,91

GEVORDERDEN /350

Plaats Naam geleider Fed. Nr Naam hond Punten Tijd

11/09/2022 Onze Gezel Denderleeuw



1 Marina Nauwelaers 4811 Seniorita 309 8,41
2 Dominiek de Schinkel 4828 Briek 308 7,65
3 Joni Tubbax 4682 Roxy 302 9,69
4 Orane Collewaert 4581 Qwispel 292 7,68
5 Sofie Schiettecatte 4639 Baileys 290 13,66
6 Veronique Pardaen 4734 Vito 274 16,53
7 Lieve Dupont 4704 Rimo 241 10,16
8 Kathy Bauwens 4647 Lola 235 7,25

EREKLASSE /350

Plaats Naam geleider Fed. Nr Naam hond Punten Tijd
1 Marina Nauwelaers 4460 Oriana 292 9,28
2 Didier Luca 4624 Zorah 277 4,23
3 Nick Vantroyen 4591 Gini 270 60,00
4 Jacky Pauwels 4797 Pluto 263 8,75

BEGINNERS /310

Plaats Naam geleider Fed. Nr Naam hond Punten Tijd
1 Jona Blomme IA49 Umanoushka 305 5,35
2 Ayla Geirnaert 4795 Trix 305 5,63
3 Chelsea Janssens 4796 Odin 302 6,34
4 Vicky Van Eester 4874 Unica 298 3,54
5 Bryan Castelein 4907 Yara 297 4,55
6 Joachim Heyvaert 4761 Snow 297 5,03
7 Gaia Poppe 4864 Magnus 286 7,47
8 Sofie Reynaert 4810 Bono 271 3,54
9 Sylvie Vleminck 4822 Chelsea 257 13,57
10 Thierry De Win 4849 Ares 245 4,00
11 Ana Van Der Weeën IA44 Thea 242 4,96
12 Tina Hoof 4703 Frostie 234 4,15

GEVORDERDEN /350

Plaats Naam geleider Fed. Nr Naam hond Punten Tijd
1 Elissia Criel 4643 Poca 320 3,48
2 Kenneth Coulier 4742 West 306 3,87
3 Robby Cremmereye 4597 Luna 303 3,41
4 Dominiek de Schinkel 4828 Briek 290 3,85
5 Sofie Schiettecatte 4639 Baileys 278 60,00
6 Veronique Pardaen 4734 Vito 214 5,30

EREKLASSE /350

2/10/2022 Fidelia Oostduinkerke



Plaats Naam geleider Fed. Nr Naam hond Punten Tijd
1 Nick Vantroyen 4591 Gini 314 2,85
2 Didier Luca 4624 Zorah 266 4,99
3 Dominiek de Schinkel 4331 Noor 265 4,18
4 Jacky Pauwels 4797 Pluto 254 4,73

BEGINNERS /310

Plaats Naam geleider Fed. Nr Naam hond Punten Tijd
1 Bryan Castelein 4907 Yara 307 5,03
2 Micheline De Boeck 4747 Venga 304 3,82
3 Ayla Geirnaert 4795 Trix 304 5,28
4 Micheline De Boeck 4746 Kayne 302 4,28
5 Joni Tubbax 4743 Toby 302 5,34
6 Chelsea Janssens 4796 Odin 293 4,53
7 Joachim Heyvaert 4761 Snow 288 4,16
8 Hedwig Franceus 4846 Usha 288 4,47
9 Vicky Van Eester 4874 Unica 287 4,28
10 Joachim Heyvaert 4903 Xena 286 5,87
11 Martine Richard 4906 Hera 285 8,69
12 Gaia Poppe 4864 Magnus 279 7,35
13 Laura Janssens 4905 Hati 272 5,35
14 Tina Hoof 4703 Frostie 253 3,94
15 Jona Blomme 4919 Umanoushka 246 4,93
16 Vince Baert IA05 Max 223 3,84
17 Godelieve De Keyzer 4708 Loena 210 4,75

GEVORDERDEN /350

Plaats Naam geleider Fed. Nr Naam hond Punten Tijd
1 Marina Nauwelaers 4811 Seniorita 312 60,00
2 Joni Tubbax 4682 Roxy 300 60,00
3 Dominiek de Schinkel 4828 Briek 294 60,00
4 Orane Collewaert 4581 Qwispel 283 3,44
5 Sofie Schiettecatte 4639 Baileys 280 60,00
6 Veronique Pardaen 4734 Vito 278 60,00
7 Kathy Bauwens 4647 Lola 258 60,00

EREKLASSE /350

Plaats Naam geleider Fed. Nr Naam hond Punten Tijd
1 Nick Vantroyen 4591 Gini 302 60
2 Marina Nauwelaers 4460 Oriana 285 60
3 Dominiek de Schinkel 4331 Noor 281 60

23/10/2022 Zwijndrechtse Politiehond



4 Didier Luca 4624 Zorah 256 60
5 Jacky Pauwels 4797 Pluto 206 60


